

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 545 of 2024**

**With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.  
1 of 2024  
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 of 2024**

=====  
DHARMESHBHAI @ DHAMO PRAVINBHAI CHUDASAMA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR. BHARGAV PANDYA APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 11/03/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL:**

Admit.

Learned APP Mr. Bhargav Pandya for the State waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of the respondent State.

**ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION:**

Issue notice returnable on 21.03.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent State. List on 21.03.2024.