

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1042 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 of 2024

=====
SANJAYBHAI CHIMANBHAI MUCCHADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 22/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

List these matters on 11.09.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk