

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1042 of 2024****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 of 2024**=====
SANJAYBHAI CHIMANBHAI MUCCHADIYA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO****Date : 11/11/2025****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN CR.A/1042/2024**

Learned advocate Mr. Jay Ambani submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of original complainant and seeks permission to file his appearance along with the affidavit of original complainant.

The original complainant – Anjana Bharatbhai Mochi is personally present before this Court.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Registry to accept the same and do the needful.

List on 09-12-2025.

ORDER IN CR.A/545/2024

Stand over 09-12-2025.

VVM

(S. V. PINTO,J)